
 
 

 

 

 
Win: GOMEZ, Miranda (3-3)
Loss: Shaina Eyre (2-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Verive First: Robert Williams Third Base: Ruben Garcia 
Start: 1:06 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 34   Weather: Sunny, clear, 50 degrees
Game notes:
- McConnell, L faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Purdue Fort Wayne 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1
UIC 1 0 2 3 0 3 9 10 1

Purdue Fort Wayne (3-6) -vs- UIC (6-9) 3/20/2021 at Chicago, Ill. (Flames Field)

Purdue Fort Wayne 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madeline Swart ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meagan Mullaney cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Olivia Stansbury dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morganne Denny 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alise Hale 2b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kyndell Ethridge c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Everson lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Kennedy Steele rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Smalarz 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Shaina Eyre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren McConnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 3 1 1 3 3

2B: Rachel Everson (1)
E: Lexi Smalarz (1)

UIC 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WEDL, Kayla ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
FERGUSON, Samantha dh 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
MCELLIGOTT, Tara 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
CROWLEY, Emma c 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
KAELBER, Cassie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    CEBEDO, Jordyn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
INGLES, Maica 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    JONES, Mary ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRAN, Alannah rf 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
    GARCIA, Isabelle ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SPINKS, Maddie cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    VILLA, Larisa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASKEY, Dee Dee lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
GOMEZ, Miranda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 10 9 2 4 3

2B: WEDL, Kayla (1); CROWLEY, Emma (1)
SB: WEDL, Kayla (1)
E: INGLES, Maica (1)

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaina Eyre (L, 2-3) 5.1 8 8 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 25 27 1 11 –
Lauren McConnell 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Totals 10 9 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 27 29 1 11

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GOMEZ, Miranda (W, 3-3) 6.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 11 3 –
Totals 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 11 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 1st PUR UIC
Swart, M. flied out to cf. 0 0
Mullaney, M. struck out looking. 0 0
Stansbury, O reached on a fielding error by 2b, out at second 2b to 1b to ss. 0 0

UIC - Top of 1st PUR UIC
WEDL, K. singled up the middle. 0 0
WEDL, K. stole second. 0 0
FERGUSON, S. grounded out to 3b; WEDL, K. advanced to third. 0 0
MCELLIGOTT struck out looking. 0 0
CROWLEY, E. singled to second base, RBI; WEDL, K. scored. 0 1
KAELBER, C. struck out looking. 0 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 2nd PUR UIC
Denny, M. singled to right field. 0 1
Hale, A. singled, bunt; Denny, M. advanced to second. 0 1
Ethridge, K. popped up to 2b. 0 1
Everson, R. doubled to left center, RBI; Hale, A. advanced to third; Denny, M. scored. 1 1
Steele, K. popped up to ss. 1 1
Smalarz, L. popped up to cf. 1 1

UIC - Top of 2nd PUR UIC
INGLES, M. grounded out to ss. 1 1
CRAN, A. grounded out to 2b. 1 1
SPINKS, M. struck out swinging. 1 1

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 3rd PUR UIC
Swart, M. flied out to lf. 1 1
Mullaney, M. struck out swinging. 1 1
Stansbury, O fouled out to 1b. 1 1

UIC - Top of 3rd PUR UIC
CASKEY, D. struck out swinging. 1 1
WEDL, K. grounded out to 2b. 1 1
FERGUSON, S. singled up the middle. 1 1
MCELLIGOTT reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; FERGUSON, S. advanced to third on
the error. 1 1
CROWLEY, E. doubled to right center, 2 RBI; MCELLIGOTT scored, unearned; FERGUSON, S. scored,
unearned. 1 3
KAELBER, C. grounded out to 2b. 1 3

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 4th PUR UIC
Denny, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3
Hale, A. walked. 1 3
Ethridge, K. reached on a fielder's choice; Hale, A. out at second ss to 2b. 1 3
Everson, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3

UIC - Top of 4th PUR UIC
INGLES, M. walked. 1 3
GARCIA, I. pinch hit for CRAN, A.. 1 3
GARCIA, I. singled, bunt; INGLES, M. advanced to second. 1 3



VILLA, L. pinch hit for SPINKS, M.. 1 3
CRAN, A. to rf for GARCIA, I.. 1 3
VILLA, L. grounded out to 2b unassisted; CRAN, A. advanced to second; INGLES, M. advanced to third. 1 3
CASKEY, D. singled, bunt, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; CRAN, A. advanced to third; INGLES, M.
scored. 1 4
WEDL, K. grounded out to p. 1 4
FERGUSON, S. singled to right field, 2 RBI; CASKEY, D. scored; CRAN, A. scored. 1 6
MCELLIGOTT reached on a fielder's choice; FERGUSON, S. out at second 2b to ss. 1 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 5th PUR UIC
SPINKS, M. to cf for VILLA, L.. 1 6
Steele, K. fouled out to 2b. 1 6
Smalarz, L. struck out swinging. 1 6
Swart, M. flied out to cf. 1 6

UIC - Top of 5th PUR UIC
CROWLEY, E. grounded out to 2b. 1 6
CEBEDO, J. pinch hit for KAELBER, C.. 1 6
CEBEDO, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 6
JONES, M. pinch hit for INGLES, M.. 1 6
JONES, M. grounded out to ss. 1 6

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 6th PUR UIC
KAELBER, C. to 3b for CEBEDO, J.. 1 6
INGLES, M. to 2b for JONES, M.. 1 6
Mullaney, M. popped up to 3b. 1 6
Stansbury, O fouled out to lf. 1 6
Denny, M. flied out to rf. 1 6

UIC - Top of 6th PUR UIC
CRAN, A. walked. 1 6
SPINKS, M. singled, bunt; CRAN, A. advanced to second. 1 6
CASKEY, D. popped up to ss. 1 6
McConnell, L to p for Eyre, S.. 1 6
SPINKS, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch; CRAN, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
WEDL, K. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; SPINKS, M. scored; CRAN, A. scored. 1 8
FERGUSON, S. singled to right center, RBI; WEDL, K. scored. 1 9


